Main output of the comparison with IFAP - SNIRA 2016 (Animal register)
	Variable
	FSS 2016
	SNIRA
	Difference
	Variation
	SNIRA
Reference period

	Dairy cows
	277,609
	242,251
	35,358
	15%
	September 2016

	Other cows
	513,574
	486,096
	27,478
	6%
	September 2016

	Cattle
	1566,643
	1637,715
	-71,072
	-4%
	September 2016

	Pigs
	1875,110
	2101,379
	-226,269
	-11%
	December 2016

	Sheep
	2199,661
	2148,977
	50,684
	2%
	December 2016

	Goats
	390,458
	317,492
	72,966
	23%
	December 2016



